
List of participants: 

Attendance Monday 23.5.16 
Survey Department ICBS  

 Mr. Nitzan HaCohen, BC Component Leader , Deputy Senior  Director, 

nitzanh@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Rachel Gur Senior Director, Rachelg@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Limor Charnotchki, Director of House Holds Sector, limort@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tzipora Radian Director of Family's Survey Sector, Zipora@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Mira Reches Cohen, Coordinator Family's Surveys, mirar@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Luba Faktarovich, Coordinator Households Surveys, luban@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Ronit Biller, Coordinator Family's Surveys, Ronitb@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Maram Najjar, Coordinator Census Surveys, najjarm@cbs.gov.il 

 Mr. Zohar Chessakov, Director of the Call Center Department, zoharc@cbs.gov.il  

 Michal Nir, Michaln@cbs.gov.il  

 

IT Department, ICBS  

 Ms. Anna Binstok Cohen, Director of GIS for Census division,  annabc@cbs.gov.il  

 Mr. Eyal Maharian, Director of  GIS and Geography Sector, eyalm@cbs.gov.il 

 Rinat Calvo, Director of GIS-IT Sector, Rinatc@cbs.gov.il  

  

MS experts 

 Mr. Peter Linde, Head of Division, DST Survey, Statistics Denmark, PLI@dst.dk   

 Mr. Finn Lund, Survey Coordinator, Statistics Denmark, FIL@dst.dk  

 Mr. Poul Juhl Vestergaard, Chief Advisor – Head of IT Development Team, Statistics 

Denmark, PVJ@dst.dk  

 

Twinning Staff  

 Batia Attali, RTA Counterpart, batia@cbs.gov.il  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser, cln@dst.dk , CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tamar Rand, Resident Twinning Adviser Assistant, tamarra@cbs.gov.il  

 

Demography and Census 

 Olivia Blum, Director, blum@cbs.gov.il  (attended from 13:45) 
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Attendance Tuesday 24.5.16 
 

Survey Department ICBS  

 Mr. Nitzan HaCohen, BC Component Leader , Deputy Senior  Director, ICBS Survey 

Department; nitzanh@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Rachel Gur Senior Director, ICBS Survey Department, Rachelg@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Limor Charnotchki, Director of House Holds Sector, limort@cbs.gov.il 

 Mr. Eyal Avital, Director of  Census Field work Sector, Eyala@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tzipora Radian Director of Family's Sector, Zipora@cbs.gov.il 

 Mr. Yoel Domb, Director of field operation Department, , Yoeld@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Mira Reches Cohen, Coordinator Family's Surveys, mirar@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Luba Faktarovich, Coordinator Households Surveys, luban@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Ronit Biller, Coordinator Family's Surveys, Ronitb@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Maram Najjar, Coordinator Census Surveys, najjarm@cbs.gov.il 

 

IT Department, ICBS  

 Ms. Anna Binstok Cohen, Director of GIS for Census division,  annabc@cbs.gov.il  

 Mr. Eyal Meharian, Director of  GIS and Geography Sector, eyalm@cbs.gov.il 

  

MS experts 

 Mr. Peter Linde, Head of Division, DST Survey, Statistics Denmark; PLI@dst.dk   

 Mr. Finn Lund, Survey Coordinator, Statistics Denmark; FIL@dst.dk  

 Mr. Poul Juhl Vestergaard, Chief Advisor – Head of IT Development Team, Statistics 

Denmark; PVJ@dst.dk  

 

Twinning Staff  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser cln@dst.dk , CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 
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Wednesday 25/5/16 
Survey Department ICBS  

 Mr. Nitzan HaCohen, BC Component Leader , Deputy Senior  Director, 

nitzanh@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Rachel Gur Senior Director, Rachelg@cbs.gov.il (from 10:45) 

 Ms. Limor Charnotchki, Director of House Holds Sector, limort@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tzipora Radian Director of Family's Survey Sector, Zipora@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Mira Reches Cohen, Coordinator Family's Surveys, mirar@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Luba Faktarovich, Coordinator Households Surveys, luban@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Ronit Biller, Coordinator Family's Surveys, Ronitb@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Maram Najjar, Coordinator Census Surveys, najjarm@cbs.gov.il 

 Mr. Yoel Domb, Director of field operation Department, , Yoeld@cbs.gov.il 

  

 

IT Department, ICBS  

 Ms. Anna Binstok Cohen, Director of GIS for Census division,  annabc@cbs.gov.il  

 Rinat Calvo, Director of GIS-IT Sector, Rinatc@cbs.gov.il  

 Michal Cohen, michal@cbs.gov.il  

  

MS experts 

 Mr. Peter Linde, Head of Division, DST Survey, Statistics Denmark, PLI@dst.dk   

 Mr. Finn Lund, Survey Coordinator, Statistics Denmark, FIL@dst.dk  

 Mr. Poul Juhl Vestergaard, Chief Advisor – Head of IT Development Team, Statistics 

Denmark, PVJ@dst.dk  

 

Twinning Staff  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser, cln@dst.dk , CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tamar Rand, Resident Twinning Adviser Assistant, tamarra@cbs.gov.il  

 

Other: 

Merav Turgeman, ???, meiravt@cbs.gov.il 
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Thursday 26/5/16- morning session 
Survey Department ICBS  

 Mr. Nitzan HaCohen, BC Component Leader , Deputy Senior  Director, ICBS Survey 

Department; nitzanh@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Rachel Gur Senior Director, ICBS Survey Department, Rachelg@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Limor Charnotchki, Director of House Holds Sector, limort@cbs.gov.il 

  

MS experts 

 Mr. Peter Linde, Head of Division, DST Survey, Statistics Denmark; PLI@dst.dk   

 Mr. Finn Lund, Survey Coordinator, Statistics Denmark; FIL@dst.dk  

 Mr. Poul Juhl Vestergaard, Chief Advisor – Head of IT Development Team, Statistics 

Denmark; PVJ@dst.dk  

 

Twinning Staff  

 Sigalit Mazah, ICBS Twinning Project Leader Deputy and Director of Int. Relations 

and Statistical Coordination, sigalit@cbs.gov.il  

 Batia Attali, RTA Counterpart, batia@cbs.gov.il  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser, cln@dst.dk , CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Tamar Rand, Resident Twinning Adviser Assistant, tamarra@cbs.gov.il  

 

Thursday 26.5.16- added people 
Survey Department 

 Ms. Tzipora Radian Director of Family's Sector, Zipora@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Luba Faktarovich, Coordinator Households Surveys, luban@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Ronit Biller, Coordinator Family's Surveys, Ronitb@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Maram Najjar, Coordinator Census Surveys, najjarm@cbs.gov.il 

 

IT Department, ICBS  

 Mr. Eyal Meharian, Director of  GIS and Geography Sector, eyalm@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Anna Binstok Cohen, Director of GIS for Census division,  annabc@cbs.gov.il  

 Rinat Calvo, Director of GIS-IT Sector, Rinatc@cbs.gov.il  
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